EVANGELINE DOWNS

From 04/12/2017 To 06/15/2017
Current Meet Leading Jockeys

Jockey

Timothy Thornton
Diego Saenz

Colby J. Hernandez
Ashley Broussard
Steve J. Bourque
Roberto Morales
Gerard Melancon
Jansen Melancon
Alfredo Contreras
Jose Andres Guerrero*

* Denotes Apprentice Rider.

Sts
177
198
187
218
145
149
1M1

93
125

92

1st 2nd 3rd Win%
51 22 22 29
42 39 28 21
3B 22 32 19
31 45 28 14
19 24 16 13
18 26 22 12
13 17 2 12
13 10 8 14
10 12 9 8
10 9 8 11

$%
54
55
48
48
41
44
46
33
25
29

Current Meet Leading Trainers

Trainer

Karl Broberg
Shane Wilson
Howard R. Alonzo
Sam Breaux

Dale White, Sr.
Jose M. Camejo
Danny Pish

Lee M. Thomas
Brett A. Brinkman
Corale A. Richards

Sts
107
58
44
117
48
35
30
61
69
65

3rd Win%

15 37
11 4 7 19
10 5 2 23

9 17 16 8
9 9 10 19
9 7 8 26
9 6 2 30
7 9 6 11
7 8 13 10
7 8 9 1

$%
64
38
39
36
58
69
57
36
41
37

Current Meet Leading Owners

Owner

End Zone Athletics Inc.
(Karl Broberg and Matt
Johanson)

Elite Thoroughbred Racing,
LLC ( Michele Rodriguez )
Double Dam Farm LLC
(Delmar R. Caldwell)
Norman Stables, LLC (
Robert A. Norman )
Wayne T. Davis

Virginia Lazenby Racing
Stable, LLC (Virginia
Lazenby)

Lee Young Farm, Inc. (Lee
J. & Shirley Young)

Eden De La Rosa
Whispering Oaks Farm,
LLC (Carrol Castille)
Tigertail Ranch (Irwin Olian)

Sts
59

7
21
14

1st 2nd

3rd Win%
25 8 M 42

7 3 1 22

6 7 4 21
6 3 4 32
5 2 2 18
4 3 4 24
4 2 0 44
4 2 0 57
4 1 4 19

4 1 1 29

$%
75
34
59
68
32
65
67

86
43

43

Current Meet Leading Horses

Horse

Kool Aid Girl
Flashy Lynn
Beautiful Music
Big Gamer
Cale's Gold
Bitters 'n Bourbon
Forerun
Louisiana Flyboy
Cork Arm
Boston Bob

Sts

WDWWWEBROTWSA N

1st 2nd 3rd Win%
75
75
100
40
50
50
67
67
67
67

RPN NNWWW
A A A A NWO O
OO 00O -0

$%
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

Purses
$525,535
$675,035
$615,660
$506,611
$282,052
$358,755
$325,073
$174,040
$133,575
$136,455

Purses
$408,530
$131,387
$127,445
$154,913
$150,765
$131,000
$108,190
$101,280
$111,565
$113,550

Purses
$226,565

$74,265
$106,510
$89,530

$67,395
$77,730

$40,000

$36,640
$106,120

$37,060

Purses
$25,800
$20,790
$23,700
$14,300
$44,800
$11,955
$18,200
$16,600
$16,400
$14,600



Current Meet Leading Trainer/Jockeys

Trainer/Jockey

K. Broberg/T. Thornton
S. Breaux/D. Saenz

A. Stall, Jr./C. Hernandez
S. Wilson/F. Rodriguez
D. Pish/S. Bourque

P. Devereux, Jr./D. Saenz
H. Alonzo/S. Bourque

D. White, Sr./D. Saenz

J. Caldwell/J. Melancon
P. West/A. Broussard

Sts
87
46
17
37
16
14
19
22
26
10

1st 2nd  3rd Win%
37 " 43
17
41
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$%
66
48
76
35
63
57
32
68
27
60

Purses
$337,575
$94,850
$129,780
$81,472
$47,030
$64,535
$38,135
$76,440
$52,545
$41,080



